�
P1D	 Cylinder
08.01
P1D Standard
The innovative P1D is a future-proof generation of
ISO/VDMA cylinders. The cylinders are double-acting,
with a new design of air cushioning. The light, stiff body

	  (µm)	 (mg/m³)	 (°C)	 (mg/m³)
    1	 0,1	 0,1	 -70	 0,01
    2	 1	 1	 -40	 0,1
    3	 5	 5	 -20	 1,0
    4	 15	 8	 +3	 5,0
    5	 40	 10	 +7	 25
    6	 -	 -	 +10	 -
Standard stroke
Standard strokes for all P1D cylinders comply with ISO 4393. (* 40 is not an ISO standard stroke)
Special strokes up to 2800 mm.
Minimum stroke for P1D Clean is 25 mm with 0-2 sensors and 100 mm with 3-4 sensors.
Order no	 Cylinder bore	     	 = Standard stroke (mm)					     = Stroke to special order
XXXX = Stroke	 (mm)	 	 25	 40	 50	 80	 100	 125	 160	 200	 250	  320	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 2800
Double acting
Profile cylinder
P1D-S032MS-XXXX	   32
P1D-S040MS-XXXX	   40
P1D-S050MS-XXXX	   50
P1D-S063MS-XXXX	   63
P1D-S080MS-XXXX	   80
P1D-S100MS-XXXX	 100
P1D-S125MS-XXXX	 125
Important!
If the cylinder is used in applications with
significant lateral loads on the piston rod,
an external guide must be used to achieve

08.01
The simple and complete order key
The P1D order key is based on the same principles as its
predecessors, the P1C and P1E. This makes it easy to identify
and order all common cylinder versions. The change-over from
our previous cylinder ranges to the equivalent P1D cylinders is
logical and simple. As far as possible, the same symbols as for
P1C and P1E have been retained for the same functions. Most
of the common cylinder types in the P1D-family have a 15-digit
order number.
Many of our new cylinder versions, e.g. P1D Clean and P1D
Flexible Porting, and complete working units (with factory-
fitted cylinder mountings, sensors etc.) are defined by a
20-digit order number. There is only one single order key for
P1D, which thus contains the 15-digit order numbers for the
most common cylinder types and 20-digit order numbers for
cylinders with more functions. Remember that there are always
15 or 20 positions in the order number – never any figure in
between.
Example 1 Standard, double acting cylinder
Standard cylinder with standard scraper ring (PUR), standard piston
rod material (stainless steel) and standard temperature range.
P1D	 Compare P1C and P1E
P1D-S032MS-0160	 P1C-S032MS-0160
	 P1E-S032MS-0160
P1D-S100MS-0400	 P1C-S100MS-0400
	 P1E-S100MS-0400
Example 2 Tie-Rod design, double acting cylinder
Tie-rod cylinder with standard scraper ring (PUR), hard chromed steel
piston rod and standard temperature range.
P1D	 Compare P1E
P1D-T040MC-0125	 P1E-T040MC-0125
2)	 P1D Clean without sensor function, see page 41.
6)	 For P1D-S and P1D-T.
22)	If stainless steel end cover screws are selected, the piston rod nuts are also supplied in stainless steel.
23)	For dry rod operation.
24) The seal system for low pressure hydraulics demands a hard chromed surface for proper function.
25)	The metal scraper ring requires a hard-chromium plated piston rod
26)	 FPM scraper should be chosen for higher chemical resistance on standard temperature versions only.
Cylinder bore
mm
032
040
050
063
080
100
125
Stroke (mm)
e.g. 0100 = 100 mm
Optional stroke lengths
up to 2800 mm.  Standard
strokes see table page 18
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 P	1	D 	–	S	0	3	2	M	S	–	0	1	0	0
Piston rod	 Seals
material
	 S	 C	 M	 R	 Standard -20 °C to +80 °C.
	 F	 G	 N	 D	 High temperature version6)
	 	 	 	 	 -10 °C to +150 °C.
	 	 	 	 	 No magnetic function
	 L	 K	 P	 E	 Low temperature version6)
	 	 	 	 	 -40 °C to +40 °C.
	 –	 J	 –	 Z	 Low pressure hydraulic6) 24)

	 steel22)
	M	 Q	 D	 V	 A	 S	 H	 W	 Double-acting
	 F	 R	 E	 B	 G	 T	 Y	 Z	 Double-acting
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 through rod
	 2	 4	 6	 8	 –	 –	 –	 –	 3 and 4 position cylinders
	C	 J	 K	 L	 –	 –	 –	 –	 Tandem
TTS Valve Technologies Sdn Bhd Page 8 www.ttsvalve.com
29
P1D	 Cylinder
08.01
P1D Standard
Double-acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 32	 25	 P1D-S032MS-0025
Conn. G1/8	 40	 P1D-S032MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S032MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S032MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S032MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S032MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S032MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S032MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S032MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S032MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S032MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S032MS-0500
	 40	 25	 P1D-S040MS-0025
Conn. G1/4	 40	 P1D-S040MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S040MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S040MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S040MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S040MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S040MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S040MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S040MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S040MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S040MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S040MS-0500
	 50	 25	 P1D-S050MS-0025
Conn. G1/4	 40	 P1D-S050MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S050MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S050MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S050MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S050MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S050MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S050MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S050MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S050MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S050MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S050MS-0500
	 63	 25	 P1D-S063MS-0025
Conn. G3/8	 40	 P1D-S063MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S063MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S063MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S063MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S063MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S063MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S063MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S063MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S063MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S063MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S063MS-0500
P1D Standard
Double-acting
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 80	 25	 P1D-S080MS-0025
Conn. G3/8	 40	 P1D-S080MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S080MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S080MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S080MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S080MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S080MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S080MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S080MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S080MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S080MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S080MS-0500
	 100	 25	 P1D-S100MS-0025
Conn. G1/2	 40	 P1D-S100MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S100MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S100MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S100MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S100MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S100MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S100MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S100MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S100MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S100MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S100MS-0500
	 125	 25	 P1D-S125MS-0025
Conn. G1/2	 40	 P1D-S125MS-0040
	 	 50	 P1D-S125MS-0050
	 	 80	 P1D-S125MS-0080
	 	 100	 P1D-S125MS-0100
	 	 125	 P1D-S125MS-0125
	 	 160	 P1D-S125MS-0160
	 	 200	 P1D-S125MS-0200
	 	 250	 P1D-S125MS-0250
	 	 320	 P1D-S125MS-0320
	 	 400	 P1D-S125MS-0400
	 	 500	 P1D-S125MS-0500
The cylinders are supplied complete with one zinc plated steel piston
rod nut.
P1D Standard
The order numbers on this page refer to P1D Standard without